

<u>Provider Reimbursement Notice</u> Inpatient Admitting Update

OHCA PRN 2021-10

November 9, 2021

Dear Hospital Administrators,

Update to OHCA PRN 2009-04

Hospitals are no longer required to submit admission/discharge reports to OHCA. We appreciate your participation in this process and your continued support of the SoonerCare program.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Provider Reimbursement by email at <u>ProvReimb@okhca.org</u>.

Thank you for your continued service to Oklahoma's SoonerCare members.





WEBSITES okhca.org mysoonercare.org



PHONE Admin: 405-522-7300 Helpline: 800-987-7767